

The County of Maui

Council Chamber 200 South High Street, 8th Floor Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Legislation Text

File #: CR 18-133, Version: 1

Recommending the following:

- FILING of communication relating to Contract C6480, between the County of Maui and First Hawaiian Leasing, Inc., relating to the establishment of a Lease Line of Credit for the County of Maui, Department of Finance; and
- 2. **FILING** of communication relating to Contract C6480-1 (amendment 1 to the contract), between the County of Maui and First Hawaiian Leasing, Inc., for use of the Lease Line of Credit, by adding to the scope of work equipment for the Waiehu Golf Course, Department of Parks and Recreation, in the amount of \$20,000.